

7th Cavalry Regiment Regimental Headquarters Ft. Hood, Texas

4 March 2012

CASE: 7th Cavalry Regiment vs. CPT Chilicki, B

RE: LETTER OF REPRIMAND

- 1. In case of 7th Cavalry Regiment vs. Captain Chilicki, B, the court concluded that CPT Chilicki was guilty on two counts of *Section § 899 Article 92*, *FAILURE TO OBEY GENERAL ORDER OR REGULATION* and as part of the sentence, this Letter of Reprimand shall become part of CPT Chilicki's permanent MILPAC.
- 2. You are hereby reprimanded. Your actions have brought discredit upon yourself and have required your chain of command, going all the way up to the Regimental Command Staff, to seriously question your judgment and sense of responsibility. You will need to demonstrate significant improvements in the areas of leadership, communication, and command judgment prior to receiving another command.
- 3. The Command Staff will not tolerate this type of lapse in judgment and dereliction of duty a second time, and the court will not be as lenient in the future.
- 4. This official Letter of Reprimand will be added to your permanent record.

Whitey Mack Lieutenant General Executive Officer 7th Cavalry Regiment